P.O.- Bara Kashiara, P.S.-
Bardhaman, Dist.- Purba
Bardhaman , West Bengal,
713141. Boundary:North :
House of Kartick Dutta and
Ganesh Dutta; South : 8ft
Common Passage then
House of Madhusudhan
Bairagya; East : Kashiyara
Primary School; West : 16ft
wideKachhaRoad

Rs.2042288/-
(Rupees

Twenty Lakhs
Forty Two
Thousand

Two Hundred
Eighty Eight
Only) against
Loan Account

No.
LAP3DGP000
106363 as on
28-04-2025
and interest
thereon.

Loan A/c No. & Name &
Address of the Borrower /
Co-borrower

Date of
Demand
Notice

Descriptions of the
Immovable Property

Sl.
No.

O/S
Amount

Date of
Possession

[...]

P.O.- Bara Kashiara, P.S.-
Bardhaman, Dist.- Purba
Bardhaman , West Bengal,
713141. Boundary:North :
House of Kartick Dutta and
Ganesh Dutta; South : 8ft
Common Passage then
House of Madhusudhan
Bairagya; East : Kashiyara
Primary School; West : 16ft
wideKachhaRoad

Rs.2042288/-
(Rupees

Twenty Lakhs
Forty Two
Thousand

Two Hundred
Eighty Eight
Only) against
Loan Account

No.
LAP3DGP000
106363 as on
28-04-2025

Address of the Borrower /
Co-borrower

Date of
Demand
Notice

Descriptions of the
Immovable Property

Sl.
No.

O/S

Date of

Cholamandalam investment and Finance Company Limited

APPENDIX IV [See rule 8 (1)] POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)